

**BID 25-14 - FY2023 NJDOT LOCAL AID PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM CITY OF CAMDEN,
CAMDEN COUNTY NEW JERSEY**

<u>Opening: June 24, 2025</u>							
			MAIN BID				
				Charles Marandino LLC		Lexa Concrete, LLC	
				<u>Submission 1</u>		<u>Submission 1</u>	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Est. Qty</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit Price in Numerals</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price in Numerals</u>	<u>Total</u>
1	16	UN	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 50.0000	\$800.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.16
2	80	UN	DRUM IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 30.0000	\$2,400.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.80
3	160	UN	TRAFFIC CONE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 20.0000	\$3,200.00	\$ 17.0000	\$2,720.00
4	515	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 10.0000	\$5,150.00	\$ 14.0000	\$7,210.00
5	2	UN	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 10,000.0000	\$20,000.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.02
10	10	UN	MONUMENT	\$ 100.0000	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
11	400	CY	EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	\$ 75.0000	\$30,000.00	\$ 75.0000	\$30,000.00
12	26900	SY	HMA MILLING 3" OR LESS	\$ 10.0000	\$269,000.00	\$ 9.5000	\$255,550.00
13	1100	SY	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 6" THICK	\$ 15.0000	\$16,500.00	\$ 15.0000	\$16,500.00
14	2800	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.0100	\$28.00	\$ 0.0100	\$28.00
16	4250	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 0.0100	\$42.50	\$ 0.0100	\$42.50
18	3400	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE 2" THICK	\$ 130.0000	\$442,000.00	\$ 127.0000	\$431,800.00
20	260	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE 4" THICK	\$ 160.0000	\$41,600.00	\$ 155.0000	\$40,300.00
21	2	UN	RESET JUNCTION BOX	\$ 1.0000	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
22	30	LF	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$ 320.0000	\$9,600.00	\$ 320.0000	\$9,600.00
23	5	UN	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 400.0000	\$2,000.00	\$ 400.0000	\$2,000.00
24	2	UN	CURB PIECE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 400.0000	\$800.00	\$ 300.0000	\$600.00
25	45	UN	INLET TYPE A WITH TRAP	\$ 10,550.0000	\$474,750.00	\$ 12,572.0000	\$565,740.00
26	2	UN	INLET TYPE B MODIFIED WITH TRAP	\$ 17,400.0000	\$34,800.00	\$ 13,500.0000	\$27,000.00
27	2	UN	SET INLET TYPE A NEW CASTING	\$ 1,200.0000	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
28	5	UN	SET INLET TYPE A USING EXISTING CASTING	\$ 600.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 5,000.0000	\$25,000.00
29	34	UN	RESET MANHOLE USING NEW CASTING	\$ 1,500.0000	\$51,000.00	\$ 2,000.0000	\$68,000.00
30	9	UN	RESET MANHOLE USING EXISTING CASTING	\$ 900.0000	\$8,100.00	\$ 500.0000	\$4,500.00
31	7650	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5" THICK	\$ 129.0000	\$986,850.00	\$ 180.0000	\$1,377,000.00
32	60	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 4" THICK	\$ 50.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 70.0000	\$4,200.00
33	40	SY	RESET BRICK PAVERS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1.0000	\$40.00	\$ 200.0000	\$8,000.00
34	630	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REINFORCED 6" THICK	\$ 139.0000	\$87,570.00	\$ 180.0000	\$113,400.00
35	147	SY	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 450.0000	\$66,150.00	\$ 300.0000	\$44,100.00
36	40	LF	RESET SLATE CURB IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 10.0000	\$400.00	\$ 10.0000	\$400.00
37	500	LF	CURB PAINTING (YELLOW)	\$ 5.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 4.0000	\$2,000.00
38	11740	LF	7"X8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 58.0000	\$680,920.00	\$ 80.0000	\$939,200.00

39	100	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES 4"	\$ 1.0000	\$100.00	\$ 1.0000	\$100.00
40	1848	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 6"	\$ 1.5000	\$2,772.00	\$ 1.2000	\$2,217.60
41	4030	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 24"	\$ 4.8000	\$19,344.00	\$ 4.8000	\$19,344.00
42	170	SF	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	\$ 40.0000	\$6,800.00	\$ 50.0000	\$8,500.00
43	40	UN	RESET SIGNS	\$ 100.0000	\$4,000.00	\$ 100.0000	\$4,000.00
44	90	UN	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	\$ 1.0000	\$90.00	\$ 100.0000	\$9,000.00
45	17	UN	RESET WATER VALVE BOX NEW CASTING	\$ 100.0000	\$1,700.00	\$ 700.0000	\$11,900.00
46	40	UN	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	\$ 1.0000	\$40.00	\$ 100.0000	\$4,000.00
47	7	UN	TREE REMOVAL OVER 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	\$ 500.0000	\$3,500.00	\$ 2,400.0000	\$16,800.00
48	2	UN	TREE REMOVAL OVER 24" TO 36" DIAMETER	\$ 3,000.0000	\$6,000.00	\$ 3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
49	1	UN	TREE REMOVAL OVER 36" DIAMETER	\$ 4,000.0000	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
50	5	UN	STUMP REMOVAL	\$ 500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$ 300.0000	\$1,500.00
51	170	CY	BORROW TOPSOIL	\$ 40.0000	\$6,800.00	\$ 0.0100	\$1.70
52	1210	SY	TOPSOIL SPREADING 5" THICK	\$ 8.0000	\$9,680.00	\$ 10.0000	\$12,100.00
53	1210	SY	FERTILIZING & SEEDING TYPE A-3	\$ 2.0000	\$2,420.00	\$ 1.0000	\$1,210.00
54	1	UN	FOUNDATION TYPE P-MC	\$ 7,600.0000	\$7,600.00	\$ 8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
55	1	UN	CONTROLLER 8-PHASE	\$ 42,500.0000	\$42,500.00	\$ 45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
56	1	UN	METER CABINET TYPE T	\$ 3,820.0000	\$3,820.00	\$ 4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
57	1	UN	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	\$ 4,070.0000	\$4,070.00	\$ 4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
58	55	LF	SERVICE WIRE NO. 6 AWG	\$ 3.4000	\$187.00	\$ 3.4000	\$187.00
59	1060	LF	GROUND WIRE NO. 8 AWG	\$ 3.0000	\$3,180.00	\$ 2.6300	\$2,787.80
60	3050	LF	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 2 CONDUCTOR	\$ 2.5400	\$7,747.00	\$ 2.5400	\$7,747.00
61	2750	LF	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 5 CONDUCTOR	\$ 6.6400	\$18,260.00	\$ 6.6400	\$18,260.00
62	23	UN	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS	\$ 1,790.0000	\$41,170.00	\$ 1,850.0000	\$42,550.00
63	28	UN	ADVANCED PUSH BUTTON	\$ 1,200.0000	\$33,600.00	\$ 1,500.0000	\$42,000.00
64	2	UN	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	\$ 2,990.0000	\$5,980.00	\$ 3,100.0000	\$6,200.00
65	7	UN	FOUNDATION TYPE SPF	\$ 7,600.0000	\$53,200.00	\$ 7,800.0000	\$54,600.00
66	330	LF	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	\$ 46.0000	\$15,180.00	\$ 46.0000	\$15,180.00
67	7	UN	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	\$ 1,380.0000	\$9,660.00	\$ 1,500.0000	\$10,500.00
68	4	UN	ADVANCED PEDESTRIAN CONTROLLER	\$ 3,450.0000	\$13,800.00	\$ 3,700.0000	\$14,800.00
69	210	LF	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 10 CONDUCTOR	\$ 9.0000	\$1,890.00	\$ 8.7900	\$1,845.90
70	1	UN	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	\$ 1,890.0000	\$1,890.00	\$ 2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
71	2	UN	TRIMMING EXISTING TREE OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	\$ 10.0000	\$20.00	\$ 500.0000	\$1,000.00
72	150	LF	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 1.0000	\$150.00	\$ 1.0000	\$150.00
6	210	HR	TRAFFIC SAFETY SERVICES IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 90.7800	\$19,063.80	\$ 90.7800	\$19,063.80
7	210	HR	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR FLAGGER IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 90.7800	\$19,063.80	\$ 90.7800	\$19,063.80
8	1	DOLL	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 4,250.0000	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.0000	\$4,250.00
9	1	DOLL	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 5,250.0000	\$5,250.00	\$ 5,250.0000	\$5,250.00
Subtotal:			TOTAL		\$3,626,880.10		\$4,421,000.08

			ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				
				Charles Marandino LLC		Lexa Concrete, LLC	
				Submission 1		Submission 1	
Item	Est. Qty	Units	Description	Unit Price in Numerals	Total	Unit Price in Numerals	Total
A1.1	2	UN	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1.0000	\$2.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.02
A1.2	10	UN	DRUM IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 30.0000	\$300.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.10
A1.3	20	UN	TRAFFIC CONE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 30.0000	\$600.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.20
A1.4	25	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 10.0000	\$250.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.25
A1.10	1	UN	MONUMENT	\$ 100.0000	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
A1.12	1700	SY	HMA MILLING 3" OR LESS	\$ 10.0000	\$17,000.00	\$ 10.0000	\$17,000.00
A1.14	200	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.0100	\$2.00	\$ 0.0100	\$2.00
A1.16	250	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 0.0100	\$2.50	\$ 0.0100	\$2.50
A1.18	200	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE 2" THICK	\$ 135.0000	\$27,000.00	\$ 150.0000	\$30,000.00
A1.23	1	UN	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 400.0000	\$400.00	\$ 400.0000	\$400.00
A1.27	4	UN	SET INLET TYPE A NEW CASTING	\$ 1,500.0000	\$6,000.00	\$ 11,450.0000	\$45,800.00
A1.29	3	UN	RESET MANHOLE USING NEW CASTING	\$ 1,500.0000	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
A1.30	1	UN	RESET MANHOLE USING EXISTING CASTING	\$ 800.0000	\$800.00	\$ 600.0000	\$600.00
A1.31	900	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5" THICK	\$ 128.0000	\$115,200.00	\$ 180.0000	\$162,000.00
A1.32	12	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 4" THICK	\$ 50.0000	\$600.00	\$ 100.0000	\$1,200.00
A1.33	10	SY	RESET BRICK PAVERS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1.0000	\$10.00	\$ 200.0000	\$2,000.00
A1.34	190	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REINFORCED 6" THICK	\$ 139.0000	\$26,410.00	\$ 165.0000	\$31,350.00
A1.35	6.5	SY	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 450.0000	\$2,925.00	\$ 300.0000	\$1,950.00
A1.36	10	LF	RESET SLATE CURB IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1.0000	\$10.00	\$ 10.0000	\$100.00
A1.37	50	LF	CURB PAINTING (YELLOW)	\$ 1.0000	\$50.00	\$ 4.0000	\$200.00
A1.38	1400	LF	7"X8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 58.0000	\$81,200.00	\$ 80.0000	\$112,000.00
A1.40	166	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 6"	\$ 1.5000	\$249.00	\$ 1.2000	\$199.20
A1.41	170	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 24"	\$ 4.8000	\$816.00	\$ 4.8000	\$816.00
A1.43	8	UN	RESET SIGNS	\$ 100.0000	\$800.00	\$ 100.0000	\$800.00
A1.44	5	UN	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	\$ 1.0000	\$5.00	\$ 100.0000	\$500.00
A1.45	2	UN	RESET WATER VALVE BOX NEW CASTING	\$ 100.0000	\$200.00	\$ 800.0000	\$1,600.00
A1.46	2	UN	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	\$ 100.0000	\$200.00	\$ 100.0000	\$200.00
A1.51	55	CY	BORROW TOPSOIL	\$ 40.0000	\$2,200.00	\$ 0.0100	\$0.55
A1.52	370	SY	TOPSOIL SPREADING 5" THICK	\$ 8.0000	\$2,960.00	\$ 10.0000	\$3,700.00
A1.53	370	SY	FERTILIZING & SEEDING TYPE A-3	\$ 2.0000	\$740.00	\$ 1.0000	\$370.00
A1.6	16	HR	TRAFFIC SAFETY SERVICES IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 90.7800	\$1,452.48	\$ 90.7800	\$1,452.48
A1.7	16	HR	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR FLAGGER IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 90.7800	\$1,452.48	\$ 90.7800	\$1,452.48
A1.8	1	DOLL	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 275.0000	\$275.00	\$ 275.0000	\$275.00
A1.9	1	DOLL	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 350.0000	\$350.00	\$ 350.0000	\$350.00
Subtotal:					\$295,061.46		\$420,920.78

			ALTERNATE BID NO. 2				
				Charles Marandino LLC		Lexa Concrete, LLC	
				Submission 1		Submission 1	
Item	Est. Qty	Units	Description	Unit Price in Numerals	Total	Unit Price in Numerals	Total
A2.1	2	UN	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 50.0000	\$100.00	\$ 1.0000	\$2.00
A2.2	10	UN	DRUM IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 30.0000	\$300.00	\$ 1.0000	\$10.00
A2.3	20	UN	TRAFFIC CONE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 30.0000	\$600.00	\$ 17.0000	\$340.00
A2.4	25	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 10.0000	\$250.00	\$ 1.0000	\$25.00
A2.31	600	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5" THICK	\$ 129.0000	\$77,400.00	\$ 180.0000	\$108,000.00
A2.33	10	SY	RESET BRICK PAVERS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1.0000	\$10.00	\$ 200.0000	\$2,000.00
A2.34	10	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REINFORCED 6" THICK	\$ 139.0000	\$1,390.00	\$ 200.0000	\$2,000.00
A2.36	10	LF	RESET SLATE CURB IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1.0000	\$10.00	\$ 100.0000	\$1,000.00
A2.37	50	LF	CURB PAINTING (YELLOW)	\$ 1.0000	\$50.00	\$ 4.0000	\$200.00
A2.38	900	LF	7"x8"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 58.0000	\$52,200.00	\$ 80.0000	\$72,000.00
A2.40	134	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 6"	\$ 1.5000	\$201.00	\$ 1.2000	\$160.80
A2.41	30	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES 24"	\$ 4.8000	\$144.00	\$ 4.8000	\$144.00
A2.43	8	UN	RESET SIGNS	\$ 50.0000	\$400.00	\$ 100.0000	\$800.00
A2.44	65	UN	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	\$ 1.0000	\$65.00	\$ 100.0000	\$6,500.00
A2.45	1	UN	RESET WATER VALVE BOX NEW CASTING	\$ 100.0000	\$100.00	\$ 700.0000	\$700.00
A2.46	35	UN	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	\$ 1.0000	\$35.00	\$ 100.0000	\$3,500.00
A2.49	3	UN	TREE REMOVAL OVER 36" DIAMETER	\$ 3,500.0000	\$10,500.00	\$ 3,500.0000	\$10,500.00
A2.50	3	UN	STUMP REMOVAL	\$ 500.0000	\$1,500.00	\$ 300.0000	\$900.00
A2.51	10	CY	BORROW TOPSOIL	\$ 40.0000	\$400.00	\$ 1.0000	\$10.00
A2.52	60	SY	TOPSOIL SPREADING 5" THICK	\$ 8.0000	\$480.00	\$ 10.0000	\$600.00
A2.53	60	SY	FERTILIZING & SEEDING TYPE A-3	\$ 2.0000	\$120.00	\$ 1.0000	\$60.00
A2.6	16	HR	TRAFFIC SAFETY SERVICES IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 90.7800	\$1,452.48	\$ 90.7800	\$1,452.48
A2.7	16	HR	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR FLAGGER IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 90.7800	\$1,452.48	\$ 90.7800	\$1,452.48
A2.8	1	DOLL	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 35.0000	\$35.00	\$ 35.0000	\$35.00
Subtotal:					\$149,194.96		\$212,391.76